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zippyshell
ZIPPY SHELL GREATER COLUMBUS
Moving & Storage
Made Simple

Zippy Shell treats each customer with the highest quality of care for all services. We bring the
storage container to you.

You load the street-legal Zippy Shell at your own pace and when you're done, we'll pick it up

and take it safely to storage or your new home local or nationwide. It's as easy as that!

"We came to know the owner of Zippy Shell
Greater Columbus, David Rothman, after we
sold his home. We have used Zippy Shell
numerous times and fully trust their services
and staff with our clients."

We offer:

Traditional Zippy Shell or POD-Style Containers
Local & Nationwide Moving

Indoor Climate Confrolled Storage

DIY Loading or Full Service Loading is available

Call 614-915-0800 and mention this offer
to claim one month of FREE declufter storage!

ZippyShellColumbus.com

Start the New Ye

with a Breath of

m

As we kick off the new year, let’s make health and safety a top priority.
January is Radon Awareness Month, a perfect reminder to think about
the quality of the air we breathe in our homes. Radon, a naturally
occurring radioactive gas, is the second leading cause of lung cancer
in the United States, claiming thousands of lives annually. The good
news? Testing for radon is simple and affordable, and mitigation
systems can dramatically reduce its levels in your home. The best
thing is that radon is an easy fix and should never cause a deal to fall
through. Education is key.

Why Radon Testing Matters

Radon seeps into homes through cracks in floors, walls, and
foundations. It's colorless, odorless, and tasteless, making it
impossible to detect without a test. According to the Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA), nearly 1 in 15 homes in the U.S. have
elevated radon levels. In Ohio, it is even more important as statistics
from the Ohio Department of Health show that half of all homes in
Ohio have elevated radon levels.

When performed during a real estate transaction, the test has to run
for a minimum of 48 hours continuously. If radon levels exceed 4
picocuries per liter (pCi/L), mitigation is recommended to protect the
health of those in the house.

While testing for radon is vital, it's also a good time to evaluate other
aspects of your indoor air quality:

» Carbon Monoxide (CO): This odorless gas is a silent killer. Install CO
detectors and check them regularly.

» Mold: Damp areas can harbor mold, leading to respiratory issues.

« Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs): Emitted by common

v
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danuary is Radon
Awareness Month!
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household products, VOCs can impact health. Air quality monitors can
help detect these pollutants.

« Allergens and Particulates: Test for dust, pollen, and other allergens,
especially if anyone in your household has asthma or allergies.

Air quality has become more of a concern in recent years. Contact us at
Habitation Investigation to learn more about the different air quality
testing that we can do. These can be done during the inspection portion
of the contract or after the buyers take possession. We have also been
contacted more regularly by current homeowners with air quality
concerns.

You can schedule online 24/7 at
https://homeinspectionsinohio.com/ for a discount.
If you have questions, call the office at 614.413.0075
and we will be happy to help you.

Let’s make 2025 a healthy year.

a |
L]
HABITATION
INVESTIGATION
R
BEST HOME INSPECTION
COMPANY IN OHIO
614.413.0075
homeinspectionsinohio.com



Unwavering dedication to
black-and-white transparency
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‘I can't say enough good things about Jared with Lifetime Quality
Roofing! Every single time | need an awesome roofer to help out my
clients, Jared is always there! My clients have all absolutely loved
him and how knowledgeable and helpful he is in educating them and
finding the best solution. He's helped save so many deals for my
clients and I'll forever refer Jared as my top roofing contractor!”

= — - Candace Neff, Realtor
B - EXP REALTY
B G d 52 iE Scan Here
CIN LOOAIMan I to Connect
COVER STORY . o1l With Jared

IN THIS ISSUE |
PROFILES 3
a 6 Preferred Partners
9 Ready, Set, Grow with Whitney
10 Pub Note
22 Featured Affiliate - Habitation Investigation
28 On the Rise - Joe and Sam Bielanski
32 Trusted Trades
34 Real Brand Boost .
38 Agent on Fire - Jennifer Scarlett Lee > _ ' LIFETIME C)&JAL ITY
._ 42 Legally Speaking - lifetimequality.com
Habitation Joseph and 46 Agent on Fire - Emily Manley y
Investigation 28 Samantha Bielanski 52 Real Producer - Ben Goodman
60 Standings
Jared Gulau jgulau@lifetimequality.com | 614-581-7353

If you are interested in contributing or nominating Realtors for certain stories, please email us at katie@rpcolumbus.com ; - / i = - : 3 !
National Commercial and Residential Consultant, Lifetime Quality Roofing and Storm Restoration.
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Preferred Pariners

This section has been created to give you easier access when searching for a trusted real estate
affiliate. Take a minute to familiarize yourself with the businesses sponsoring your magazine.
These local businesses are proud to partner with you and make this magazine possible. Please
support these businesses and thank them for supporting the REALTOR® community!

AUCTIONS AND DOWNSIZING
Auction Ohio

(614) 846-3300
www.auctionohio.com

BASEMENT WATERPROOFING
& BASEMENT REPAIR

Buckeye Basement Solutions
buckeyebasementsolutions.com

BUSINESS COACHING
Whitney Abraham Co.
(303) 929-6040
www.whitneyabraham.com

CONSULTING
Phillips Consults LLC
(614) 732-1283

CUSTOM BUILDER
Parry Custom Homes
(614) 321-8199
experienceparry.com

The Steele Group
(614) 560-0188
steelegroupbuilders.com

CUSTOM HOMES
Compass Homes
(614) 419-0963
compasshomes.com

DOWNSIZING &
DECLUTTERING
Suzy’s Helping Hands
(614) 560-5448
suzyshelpinghands.com

HOME INSPECTION

Cap City Property Inspection
(614) 654-6632
capcityinspect.com

Habitation Investigation
(614) 413-0075
homeinspectionsinohio.com

Linkhorn Inspection Group
(614) 260-1776
linkhorninspections.com

HOME WARRANTY

First American Home Warranty
Lauren Calhoon

(614) 633-7295

6 - January 2025

HSP - Home Service
Plan of Ohio

(614) 626-3984
myhomeserviceplan.com

SafePro Home Warranty, Inc.
(614) 905-6259
safeprohomewarranty.com

INSURANCE

Comparion Insurance Agency
Megan Brooks

(614) 372-9858

Highbank Insurance Brokers
(614) 953-6722
insuredbybanner.com

INTERIOR DESIGN/
HOME STAGING
Mission Design Co.
(614) 706-6076
mission.design

MARKETING / BRANDING
Orange Visuals

(614) 218-3135
orangevisuals.com

MED SPA / WELLNESS
Hydrate Me

(614) 965-6603
hydratememedspa.com

MORTGAGE LENDER
American Eagle Mtg Ohio
Pwd By CrossCountry LLC
(614) 433-9662

CIVISTA BANK
(614) 210-2427 x11827
civista.bank

Lower Local
(412) 926-4175
lower.com

NFM Lending
(614) 840-5013
www.davidarocho.com

Oasis Mortgage Group
Sarah Engstrom

(614) 594-8281
omg-loans.com

The Union Bank Company
Travis Vulich / Joel Swaney

/ Alexander Bates

(847) 789-6896 / (740) 262-2248
/(614) 329-3999

theubank.com

Union Home Mortgage
Noah Brader

(614) 212-6921
uhm.com/nbrader

MOVING & STORAGE
Zippy Shell Columbus
Dave Rothman

(614) 812-7970
zippyshellcolumbus.com

MOVING COMPANY
Black Tie Moving
(614) 599-3693
blacktiemoving.com

NEW HOME SALES
Jill Sayre
(740) 341-7209

PHOTOGRAPHY

Board & Batten Real

Estate Media

(740) 816-2707
www.wesmosleyphotography.com
and boardandbatten.us

Kristen Nester Marketing

& Photography

(614) 314-9340
kristennesterphotography.com

PHOTOGRAPHY,

DESIGN & VIDEO

DSg Real Estate Photography
(614) 395-5096

REAL ESTATE ORGANIZATIONS
Women'’s Council of Realtors
(740) 501-3547
www.wcrcolumbus.org

REMODELER
Renovation Sells
(614) 714-6168
renovationsells.com

RESTORATION / RENOVATION
Nordine & Associates

(614) 216-2202
nordineandassociates.com

ROOFING & ROOF REPAIR
Lifetime Quality Roofing
(614) 581-7353
lifetimequality.com

ROOFING SERVICES
Near Me Roofing Ohio
(330) 413-9182
nearmeroofingohio.com

TITLE COMPANY
Chicago Title
Susan Tridico
(614) 559-1184
ohio.ctic.com

Heart of Gold Title
(614) 398-8226
heartofgoldtitle.com

Northwest Title
(614) 420-2995
nwtitle.com

Ohio Real Title
(216) 373-9900

Resource Settlement Services
(614) 537-3096
resourceres.com

Stewart Title
(614) 818-1109
stewart.com

Title First
(614) 431-0497
titlefirst.com

ValMer Land Title Agency, LLC
(614) 860-0005
valmerland.com

World Class Title
(614) 882-8022
worldclasstitle.com

VIDEOGRAPHY/
PHOTOGRAPHY
Buckeye Sky Media
(614) 425-5646
buckeyeskymedia.com

Peace of Mind,

One Inspection At A Time.

v’ 50+ combined years of experience.
v  Residential & Commercial Inspections

v Flexible Schedule/ Evening & Weekend
Appointments

v State Licensed Inspectors

v 120 Day Warranty

v Free Repair Estimates

v’ Same Day Inspection Reports
v Free Personalized Closing Gifts
v Free Infrared Scans

v  Radon, Termite, Well, Septic, Sewer Camera,
Mold Testing, Asbestos
Testing, Foundation & Roof
Certifications and More.

v Free home binder for every client
v  Over 3400 Google reviews
v  We do it all one stop shop

Coming soon free five point inspection
with a market analysis

One Stop Shop For All Your
Inspection Needs!

INTERNACHI CERTIFIED

LINKHORN

INSPECTION GROUP

Schedule Your Inspection Online!
www.Linkhornlhspections.com

614.260.1776
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| THE THREE TYPES OF VIDEOS EVERY REALTOR
Want to pitch, SHOULD BE MAKING IN 2025

nominate or
share a really cool
story with our
readers? Scan the

Meet

The
Team =

Looking to make social media a part of
your growth strategy in 2025? Whitney
Abraham, Business Coach, Marketing

QR code below to

Katie Mastroianni Kaitlin Hall Christina Kitchen : .
Owner and Publisher Assistant Publisher & Editor Ad Strategist Is:hiT :"th our Strategist an d Co-Founder of REEL
katie.mastroianni@ kaitlin.hall@realproducersmag.com columbusrealproducersads@ ublisher.
realproducersmag.com gmail.com SOCIAL AGENT shares the 3 styles of

content your social strategy needs to
include in 2025.

If you're looking to join the 93% of other small business owners that
leverage social media as a strong part of their marketing plan, but
you're not sure where to start, | am sharing 3 kinds of videos for you
to focus on, even if you're a total social media rookie.

Kaytlinn Barr Wes Mosley, Timothy Zaritskyy H 0 M E TO U R S

Social Media Photography Videography
Specialist & Photography Think MTV Cribs or HGTV. These don't have to be overly produced or

even professionally filmed. These can be you, walking them through a
new listing or showing them features on a new build you're loving. Let’s
infuse your personality and make this feel exactly like it would if you
were showing a client a house.

LOCALIZED CONTENT

The best way to get found by more LOCAL clients is to make more
LOCAL content, so start showcasing your favorite spots around town
Kristen Nester Aaron Cropper Carol Rich, and leverage relationships with small businesses by tagging them when
Photography Videography Writer you feature them. They're likely to share it to their platform, too,
opening YOU up to all the people that follow them.

PROFESSIONAL ADVICE FOR YOUR IDEAL CLIENT

You're the pro, and you know everything they need to know about the
market, the homebuying process, and potential roadblocks they may
face. Start helping them solve those problems BEFORE they start
working with you by creating videos where you give them the best tips
you've got for buyers and sellers.

Heather Lofy Nick Madama Jeff Madison

Writer Writer Columnist /g/wg SQC[AL

WAS CREATED FOR BUSY BUSINESS OWNERS LIKE YOU.

Reel Social is the done with you content creation company
that helps Real Estate Professionals curate the social content
that attracts their perfect leads over and over again.

1
(O 11 SUPPORT | WORKSHOPS | CONTENT MEMBERSHIP

Ready to next level your online marketing strategies to grow

your real estate business but don’'t know where to start?
m DISCLAIMER: Any articles included in this publication and/or opinions expressed therein do not necessarily reflect the views of The N2 Company d/b/a Real Producers but Schedule a free consult with us.

remain solely those of the author(s). The paid advertisements contained within the Real Producers magazine are not endorsed or recommended by The N2 Company or the

publisher. Therefore, neither The N2 Company nor the publisher may be held liable or responsible for business practices of these companies. HELLO@REELSOCIALAGENT.COM @REELSOCIALAGENT
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PUBLISHER’S NOTE

“Thank Heavens for Real Estate”
4th Annual Event Look Back!

See you in March at our next Quarterly Event! Details TBA!

Happy New Year! 2024 = A Wild Ride - however, lately, that seems
like EVERY YEAR since 2020! As a reminder, Real Producers and
our preferred partners look forward to another year of supporting
you and celebrating your success and hard work in the new year!
Join us as we look back to our last quarterly event of 2024.

On November 14th, we held our 4th Annual “Thank Heavens
for Real Estate” annual event at Pins Mechanical Co. Easton and it

Worldwide
Resources

Hometown Expertise

vart Title you get a partner who d
great experiences and makes things easy for you.,
Cwr global resourc ired with our signature local

e a great experience no

Contact us today to enjoy a better
experience wherever you are.

Andi Br 1 Dalton Michelle

columbus

10 - January 2025

was a blast! We witnessed a handful of you even be brave
enough to go down the slide! We look forward to this event
every year and this one was one of our team’s favorites!

We look forward to our next event in March
celebrating you, your commitment, and your dedication
to our communities.

Thank you to our RP Affiliate Sponsors who made this
event in November possible:

PLATINUM SPONSORS:
Parry Custom Homes
Lower Local - Samantha Hrehocik
Orange Visuals - Timothy Zaritskyy

GOLD SPONSORS:
Cap City Property Inspections
Auction Ohio
Lifetime Quality Roofing - Jared Gulau
Team Arocho - NFM Lending
Ohio Real Title

SILVER SPONSORS:
Comparion Insurance - Megan Brooks
Valmer Land Title
Near Me Roofing
Buckeye Basement Solutions

We would also like to extend a special thanks to our
Giveaway Sponsors along with Aaron Cropper & Buckeye
Sky Media for promo videos and Orange Visuals for our
incredible event photos!

See you again in March Friends!
Katie Mastroianni

Owner & Publisher
614-900-1279
katie@rpcolumbus.com

Columbus Real Producers - 11
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JANUARY 22

(BB S Speaker Kara Moll
p = 5 - 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM

e : FEBRUARY 2/

.

AT
DI f 4k7” @~ Speaker Dana Gentry
g 3 AN | TIME TBD

MARCH 12

Speaker Ashley Kovac
TIME TBD

lower

® PARRY

JOIN US
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*fé,' Q1EVENTS |

2025

I Women's Counal

Columbus

Business Planning

Step into 2025 with confidence. Please join our special
guest speaker, Kara Moll, as we workshop business
planning, branding, and Exactly What to Say

Living a BIG Life

Live your life by your own design. Please join our
special guest speaker, Dana Gentry, as she goes over
living a fuller life alongside your business

Power of Women

Please join us in welcoming performance consultant
and Olympic Coach, Ashley Kovac, as she empowers us
to be our best selves

ABOUT US

The Women's Council of
REALTORS® is recoghnized
as the voice for women'in

real estate, and the premier

source for the development
of leaders in the industry,
organized.real estate and

beyond.
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. NEW HOME SALES
|\ CONSULTANT

When you work with Title First, you can take advantage of all of the resources of a
NATIONAL company with LOCAL roots and stellar service. We can assist you with all
of your real estate needs: large or small, local or national, residential or commercial.

We offer:

e Experienced Staff

e Multiple Locations & Closing Options

e National Coverage

e Comprehensive Title & Settlement Services

o CertifID & DigitalDocs for secure transactions

e Marketing Solutions & Real Estate App w social media options

Contact Edie Blough for more details.

& EdieBlough | Branch Manager, Upper Arlington
e 614-442-1900 | edie.blough@titlefirst.com | www.titlefirst.com

I TITLE

Title First family of companies . - AGENCYH

FIRST \\v CALIBER

El‘h MAY-SINE TEAM
CROSSCOUSTEY MDERGASE

20 - January 2025

740-341-7209
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FEATURED AFFILIATE

Habitat
INVE
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STIGATION

im and Laura Troth

have been a force in

the real estate industry
for over two decades,
providing high-quality home
inspections and instilling
confidence in buyers and
real estate agents alike.

Laura moved to Ohio
in 1993, where she
quickly began work at a
group home for children.
Coincidentally, on her first
day of employment, she met
Jim. The two developed a
team-like relationship that
has been integral to their
business since. Having
both worked in psychology-
related fields, Jim and
Laura’s affinity for helping
people continues to be a
clear motivating factor in
their work.

In 2002, the pair began
a new chapter of their
lives together: Habitation
Investigation. Through home
inspections, Jim and Laura
could maintain their mutual
love of helping communities
while branching out into
the field of real estate,
new for them both. Their
“service-based company”
prioritizes homebuyers and
aims to educate individuals
on the finer details of home
inspections. Ultimately,
the safety of one’s home or
property is paramount to its
other qualities.

As Habitation
Investigation has grown in
its two decades of service,
seven home inspectors
have joined the team to
expand the company’s
capabilities. Jim and Laura’s
daughters, Kaitlyn and
Megan, have also become
involved in their parents’
work. Kaitlyn, their oldest,
has written articles for the
company while Megan,
their younger daughter,

focuses on marketing and
Habitation Investigation’s
online presence. The
business has also branched
into commercial property
inspections while
maintaining inspections for
residential homes.
Integration of business
and personal life is how Jim
and Laura define success.
The opportunity for them
to collaborate with their
daughters and to maintain
a healthy balance between
their work and private lives
has been a key aspect of
their work philosophy and
a source of pride. Educating
and teaching people is
one of Jim and Laura’s
favorite opportunities their

For Jim and Laura,
“treating people
right” is a staple

of their personal
lives, a virtue that
undoubtedly meshes
well with their
professional ventures.

Columbus Real Producers - 23




Integration of business and personal life
is how Jim and Laura define success.

Educating
and teaching ::

o
people is
one of Jim
a nd La ura ,S career gives them. Over the to the improvement of healthy environment has
f N years, the two have talked maternal and child nutrition proven to be a fulfilling Contact me for your free coverage review and
avorite extensively to hundreds throughout a child’s life. venture for the Troths, YO U [ J R E N O T J U ST no-obligation quote.
M of real estate agents, In addition, Habitation who have always strived to
opl?orl'u nities teaching online classes Investigation also collaborates give back to the people and J
thel r career aimed at helping new and with ADT, which shares its communities of Ohio. A P o L I c Y-YO U RE

experienced agents better alarm profits with Champaign For Jim and Laura,
understand their role in County Animal Welfare “treating people right” is Megan Brooks
the home buying process. League and Vitamin Angels. a staple of their personal A P E Rs o N .
Their wealthycl)f irll)owledge In their free time, Jim lives, a virtue that Executl\(e Agent
is an asset that many real and Laura work on their undoubtedly meshes well le?eo1 SPgIans Plkwy
estate agents have benefitted secluded property in with their professional Westerville, OH 43082
from, something that Jim McArthur, Ohio, where they ventures. People are at (P) (614) 372-9858 (Text & Call)
and Laura credit to their keep several chickens, plant the center of all their
backgrounds in social work fruit trees, and grow food for engagements, residential
and communications. their daughters Kaitlyn and and commercial,

Jim and Laura have Megan, who are vegetarian big and small.

gives them.

Megan.Brooks@LibertyMutual.com

supported Vitamin Angels for and vegan respectively.

years, a nonproﬁt dedicated Creatlng a sustainable and r from prior insurers' premiums when they switched to Liberty Mutual. Savings comparison does not apply in MA. Coverage
provided and underwritten by Liberty Mutual Insurance and its affiliates, 175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116 USA. Equal
Housing Insurer. ©2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance

Average combined annual savings based on countrywide survey of new customers from 8/1/16 to 8/1/17 who reported savings
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Creating homeowners is my passion.

Getting it

done. One

mortgage
at a time.

Winning strategies. Easier process.

Mo two buyers or properties are the same. Through

in-depth client and market knowledge, | am able to help

you construct the strongest offer every time.

¥ Temporary buydowns

« Grants & down payment assistance
# Close once & next refinance is free
¥ Quick closing in as few as 2 weeks

| Dedicated loan team available 24/7

Let’s get started!

Samantha Hrehocik
Loan Officer
MNMLS 1DR 1027657 | MLO-0OHM27657

412-926-4175
shrehocik@lower.com

| werce»

=Y ECLAL HOUSING OFPORTUNITY | MMLS ID 8124061 | nrmisconsumersocess.ong

Learn more and Of=*0
book today at 3 ]

orangevisuals.com Ok

VALMER

f///a-""" e / j’,-’f/fff/

on is Jpnrband heir

with them ::u'lan srwrard

Gragg Hesterman

@ @ValmerTitle
( (414) 860-0005
G klambert@valmertitle.com

e www.ValmerLand.com

Real Estate
Property Marketing

(Photos ) (Videos) (Aerials)

Visuals Booked Online
Delivered within 24 Hours

Agent Marketing

Maximize referrals, repeat business
and your time through premium
visual marketing.

@dea Content Sessio “E)
( Team Headshots ) ( Workflow Videos )

' Phi l_ps Consults LLc

Justin Phillips
(614) 732-1283
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ON THE RISE

KELLER WILLIAMS CAPITAL PARTNERS REALTY
EXCELLENCE HOME GROUP

BY HEATHER LOFY

IMAGES BY KRISTEN NESTER PHOTOGRAPHY

Joe and Samantha
Bielanski were both
looking for a job change.
The couple, who met

in high school and got
married in 2021, realized
they had different career
aspirations than they
originally thought.

Joe, who always wanted to be

a home builder, worked for

a custom builder right out of
college. After doing that for three
years, Joe had an itch to sell the
homes rather than build them.

“I'had a lot of pride in what
I was doing, but you think you
know what you want to do until
you actually do it,” Joe says. “I
told my boss I wanted to sell
new homes for him instead of
build them, but he said I'd have
to move to Sandusky or Findlay
to do that as the Columbus sales
position was filled.”

At the same time, Samantha
was working as a stylist for
Hollister at the Abercrombie &
Fitch home office. She decided to
leave to pursue a freelance career.

Since Joe and Samantha knew
they didn’t want to move away
from Columbus they decided to get
their real estate licenses. It would
allow Joe to stay in the home
business while honing in on the
sales aspect. Samantha kept her
business as they studied for their
28 - January 2025

licenses, and Joe resigned from
his job shortly before they became
licensed REALTORS® in 2022.

Both now full time in the real
estate business, the Bielanskis
found a work home at Keller
Williams Capital Partners.

“In our first year, we had a goal
of doing 14 transactions and we
did 15,” Joe says. “It was super
motivating. We also got rookie of
the year at our office.”

As they built their real estate
business, the Bielanskis had to
figure out how to work together
while also being intentional with
their time.

“As a REALTOR® you don’t
have a set work schedule,”
Samantha explains. “This last
year, we’ve been open with our
clients that we take one day
of the week off, on Thursdays.
Every single person has been so
respectful of that boundary. That
was a big challenge for us at the
beginning because there is a lot
of pressure to work constantly.
But after a while, we felt like we
needed to set some boundaries.
It’s an awesome thing that we can
work together as husband and
wife, and it’s important to us to
prioritize our personal life as well
as our business.”

Most of Joe and Samantha’s
business comes from referrals,
as they’ve built a great network
from their friends and family.
They enjoy the networking that
comes from the industry.

“It makes me smile so much to
think that other people enjoyed
our service so immensely that

Joseph & Samana

“IN OUR FIRST ;
YEAR, WE —
HAD A GOAL

OF DOING 14

TRANSACTIONS

AND WE DID 15.

IT WAS SUPER

MOTIVATING.

WE ALSO GOT

ROOKIE OF

THE YEAR AT

OUR OFFICE.”
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they recommended it to other
people,” Samantha says. “That’s
the biggest compliment to me.
Alot of our referrals come from
friends who aren’t direct clients
of ours, but know us and how
hard we work.”

Joe is grateful for his home
building knowledge, as it aids in
how he can help clients.

“It was beneficial for me
coming into this knowing how
the house system works. It’s
the creative problem solving I
have enjoyed and bringing that
construction knowledge has
helped. It’s an extra level of service
I'm able to provide to my clients.”

The Bielanskis recently
bought their own home in
Worthington, where they both
grew up, and it’s something
they have immense pride in
and speaks of their journey to
succeed as REALTORS®.

“We bought a duplex in the
spring of 2021,” Samantha says.
“We moved in and our plan was
to be in for a year, do it again and

then buy a house. The duplex
ended up being a huge blessing at
the time of our career transitions.
I am proud of us and how we
buckled down and worked hard
to purchase this home and leave
the duplex. It was a one-year plan
that turned into three years, but
it allowed us additional flexibility
when starting to build our real
estate business.”

“Real estate is a good
investment,” Joe says. “We
educate people on protecting that
asset, and we try to practice what
we preach.”

THAT ASS

AND WE TRY
_~” TOPRACT

= WHAT WE
_~PREACH.”
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Trusted Trades are valuable vendors
who know how to serve the needs

of REALTORS®. You may not require
their services for every transaction,
but when the need arises, you’re
grateful for them. This group of
vendors is critical to your business.
Most importantly, these Trusted
Trades will get the job done and make
you look awesome to your clients!

CUSTOM WINDOW TREATMENTS

~FotCHAEY CUSTOM WINDOW
"OVEREDE= TREATMENTS

Click here to get started with

Shutters | Blinds | Shades | Drapes your local design consutant

Motorized Windows Treatments 420

Commercial & Residential 42 b e
» Free in-home consultations

o Servicing the entire Columbus

market

MATTRESS WAREHOUSE
50-80% OFF RETAIL * NEW * DELIVERY AVAILABLE * GOING FAST

Monika Torrence/
Dale Novy
614.468.3070

n facebook.com/MattressWarehouseofCentralOhio
= @Mattress_M onika |
@Mattresswarehouse_Dale

In Powell and Johnstown
« superior customer service since 2017

" OF Central Ohvio

www.MattressWarehouseCentralOhio.com

INSURANCE

Break Free

From One Size Fits
2 y AllHealth Coverage

y Benefits Group®

- -, . —
f Health = Life » Senior Insurance

",
4 Affordable insurance tailored just for you.

Call or Scan Ak =dnl

for a free quote
614-806-4250
www.usabg.com/thinds

GET A QUOTE
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DAY-TO-DAY
BANKING

* Rewards Checking Account
o Mo monthly service fee,
o Earn cash rewards or interest

Cruakicatons asply. See ud I details

= Digital Banking Options
o Bank when you want, where you
want, with Online & Mobile Banking.

* Union Bank Credit Card*
e Choose a credit card option with the
rewards that best fit yvour needs,

UNION @ SCHoOL

educator banking program

FINANCING
DISCOUNTS

Waived Underwriting Fee
up to $1,295 - on your new
Mortgage Loan**

o Discount applied at loan closing.

Rate Discount on a new

Consumer Loan*
o 0.25% rate discount with auto-pay

from your Union Deposit Account,

e Applies to non-residential
consumer loans only

www.theubank.com

FOR YOU & YOUR
CLASSROOM

¢ Access to Financial University
o From our website, educators can
utilize Union Bank's financial
literacy program both personally
and for their students.
e This resource provides articies,
calculators and coaching tools.
o Topics include, but not limited to:
s Teaching Children About Money
= Budget Calculator
= Stock Market Basics
s Barrowing & Credit

Te qualify for cur Union @ School Educater Banking Program you miust be a Teacher
pra-K through grade 12], or an administrator or Sounselor within the education system

Program effective beginning 802023 and & subject to change without natice,

"All loans are subject to credit approval. **ist Lien maortgage an 1-4 family owner occupied
esdential propemies anly, NMLS S33131. For full details an amy of the features af the
zducater Banking Program, contact your lacal branch by calling B00-837-81L

IEMBER FDMC TS ECUAL HOUSMG LERDER

Mortgage@TheUBank.com

484-515-4T11

461 Beecher Road
Gahanna, OH 43230




How to Appear Confident and Engaging on
Camera for Real Estate Videos

BY TIMOTHY ZARITSKYY, BUSINESS STRATEGIST AT ORANGE VISUALS

In luxury real estate, a high-end listing
video is often the first opportunity to
connect with potential buyers. It’s not just
about showcasing the home—it’s also about
presenting yourself as a knowledgeable,
approachable, and confident expert.
However, for many REALTORS®,
appearing on camera can feel intimidating. This is where the
expertise of a skilled videographer can make all the difference.
Not only can they help you feel more comfortable, but they
can also guide you to deliver a performance that will captivate
your audience and make the property shine.

The first step to feeling confident on camera is establishing a
sense of trust and comfort with the videographer. It’s common to
feel nervous in front of the lens, but the right videographer will
know how to ease those nerves. Before the camera starts rolling,
the vision for the video, the key features of the property, and
your role in showcasing it should all be discussed.

A good videographer will reassure you that it’s normal to
feel nervous and will be there to guide you throughout the
process. They can help you understand the flow of the shoot
and what they need from you, which makes the process feel
less intimidating. A relaxed mindset will help you appear more
confident and natural on camera.

Body language is critical in projecting confidence.
Videographers guide REALTORS® on how to stand and move in
front of the camera. A strong, open posture conveys authority
and approachability, while poor posture or closed-off gestures
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can make a REALTOR® appear tense or disengaged. A good
videographer will direct the REALTOR® on how to stand tall

with shoulders back, use open hand gestures, and maintain a
friendly but professional demeanor. These small adjustments can
significantly improve how a REALTOR® comes across on camera.

The way a REALTOR® speaks on camera is just as
important as how they look. Videographers help by coaching
the REALTOR® on tone, pacing, and delivery. A confident
REALTOR® speaks clearly and at a steady pace, without
rushing through key points. Videographers can direct
REALTORS® to slow down, use pauses to emphasize important
features, and vary their tone to keep the viewer’s attention.
This kind of coaching helps the REALTOR® sound authoritative
and engaged, further boosting their confidence.

Appearances matter in real estate, especially when it comes
to high-end listings. With the guidance of a skilled videographer,
REALTORS® can enhance their on-camera presence and deliver
confident, engaging performances. From pre-shoot planning
to real-time coaching, a collaborative effort between the
REALTOR® and videographer is key to creating a video that not
only showcases the property but also highlights the REALTOR’s®
expertise. With the right support, youw'll not only shine on
camera—you’ll also build a stronger connection with potential
buyers, showcasing your professionalism and confidence.

Reach out to us at realtor@orangevisuals.com or visit our website at
orangevisuals.com to learn more about how we can assist you!
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» 2025 NEW YEAR “|.-

GUARANTEE

WE WILL

: Continue to provide the best service

Y

Continue to support our community
Increase coverage in 5 categories
Keep our low deductible $50/claim
Continue to provide complimentary

annual furnace and A/C tune-ups

in 2024! We look forward
to being a part of your

ol success in 2025!
VM N

Home Warranty

FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED
614-626-3984

info@myhomeserviceplan.com
hitps://hsphomewarranty.com/

/ // Thank you for your support

Mindy Willard

Owner [Operator

614-626-3984
mindy@myhomeserviceplan.com
https://hsphomewarranty.com/




STEELE
GROUP

The Steele Group is a custom home builder
specializing in heirloom quality homes. Each
of our homes is one of a kind and features
luxury standard features.

NEAR YOU
AND HERE

FOR YOU!

Full jobs and repairs for:
ROOFING | SIDING
GUTTERS | SOFFITS
FASCIA | TRIM

“No job too big
or too small”

330-413-9182

nearmercofingohic@gmail.com
www.nearmeroofingohio.com
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6 SafePro

HOME WARRANTY

At SafePro, we’re committed to providing
top notch service for our Homeowners and
Realtor Partners.

Q Locally Owned and Operated

& Fast and Reliable Service

& Industry Low Trade Call Fee
& Realtor Portal For Orders

Local Service, Trusted Protection.

Dianna Silver

Director Of Sales
614-701-8575
dianna@safeprohw.com
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KELLER WILLIAMS CONSULTANTS REALTY
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hange doesn’t scare Jennifer Scarlett
Lee. In fact, it has helped her be a
better REALTOR®.

Growing up near Seattle, Washington,
her parents divorced when she was 7 years
old, and in middle school, she moved an
hour away from where she had grown up,
requiring her to make new friends and
navigate a new setting.

“At the time, it was a big transition and
I'look back and think how all that change
helped me be adaptable,” Jennifer says. “Now,
change doesn’t really scare me and real estate
is always changing.”

Jennifer, an agent with Keller Williams
Consultants, started her career in politics.
While finishing her college degree in political
science, she had the opportunity to work
on a U.S. Congressional campaign. After the
candidate won, she invited more change
into her life when she moved to Washington,
D.C. to work on staff for the newly elected
congressman. At the time Jennifer was dating
her now-husband, Jordan, whom she met in

middle school. They got engaged while she was
working in Washington, D.C. and he was in
seminary, and ultimately they decided to move
back to Washington state.

“We got married and I ended up
transitioning my skills to marketing,” Jennifer
shares. “It fit nicely, going from marketing
a candidate to marketing a product. My
husband is a pastor, and he had worked at
two different churches in the Seattle area. I
happened to stumble upon a job opportunity
for him in Ohio. We really liked the church, so
he applied and got the job. We are both open
to change and like adventure and we felt God
was calling us to this, so we moved our family
and put down roots.”

Jennifer, Jordan and their children, Vienna,
15, and Braddock, 12, moved to Ohio in 2017.
Once they got settled in the Midwest, Jordan
mentioned to Jennifer that she should try real
estate. He had always told her she would be
good at it.

“I was pretty reluctant,” Jennifer says. “I
viewed it as potentially cheesy, pushy and too

Jennifer with
her husband,
Jordan, and
their two
children,
Braddock, 12,
and Vienna, 15.
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much about sales. I wanted to be a serious
person who was taken seriously and to be
seen as someone who genuinely cares about
people. None of these things leapt to mind
when thinking of real estate. But eventually,
Jordan convinced me to sign up for the
classes. I reached out to a real estate friend
who told me about Brian Buffini, who has a
whole program for REALTORS®. Brian talks
about planting seeds of blessing to people
around you and letting the chips fall as they
may. This allowed me to have a big mental
shift. I could simply serve people well while
being comfortable and confident in who I am.
I took the leap of faith and now my only regret
is not doing it sooner. More than anything
I've ever done, I feel like 'm doing what I was

made to do. Nothing feels better than doing
what God created you to do, and I love it.”

Jennifer was licensed toward the end of
2020 but really launched her business in
February of 2021. Not being from Columbus,
she realized she had to figure out a way to
grow her database. After building a small
network, Jennifer decided to work with Zillow
leads. This ended up being a game-changer
for her.

“The reason Zillow works well for me is
that they do live connection calls,” Jennifer
says. “These are people primed to buy. My first
call was someone transferring to Columbus
from out of state to teach at a Bible college. It
felt like this was confirmation I had made the
right call with Zillow. This year, things have

¢

At the end of the day,
I’m just grateful, grateful to

do this work.”

66

I want to make God, my

husband and my family
proud, not through
production stats, awards
and rankings, but in how |
treat people along the way.”

expanded because a lot of the leads I have
been working for months and even years are
coming to fruition. I'm starting to get repeat
and referral business.”

Jennifer shares this has allowed her to
cater to her strengths as a REALTOR®.

“With real estate, there’s not one right way
to do it. I have found the right way to do it
for me that caters to my strengths, but some
agents have opposite strengths and can still
do it the way that works for them. You can be
intentional about playing to your strengths,
and that’s what I've done. What I find makes
me a good REALTOR® is that it’s not about
me. It’s about each individual client and it’s
going to be different for everyone.”

Jennifer notes that she couldn’t do this job
without a very supportive husband.

“When I need to run out to do a showing
at the drop of a hat or take a call, he is there
to do what is necessary on the home front,”
she says. “And he works full time, too. He
wants to see me succeed and he doesn’t just
give that lip service, he tells me everyday
through his actions.”

She continues: “At the end of the day,

I'm just grateful, grateful to do this work.

I am passionate about doing this job and
serving people well. I want to make God, my
husband and my family proud, not through
production stats, awards and rankings, but in
how I treat people along the way. People are
what really matter and that is what leaves a
lasting impact.”
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This matter involved a residential home sale contract with the
buyers’ purchase contingent on various factors, including a
home inspection. Two days after the inspection conducted by
the buyers’ inspector, massive flooding occurred at the property
coming from the primary bathroom’s shower wand. The damage

Finn v. Seiser, 2024-Ohio-52
(First Dist., Hamilton Cty.)
November 6, 2024

BY JEFFREY J. MADISON, ESQ., PARK STREET LAW GROUP LLC

For over 135 years, we've

Low RATES' helped generations of
SMART OPTIONS. e
LOCAL EXPERTS. )

forward to working with
you and your clients.
 Conventional Loans

* FHA, VA, USDA

¢ Construction into
Permanent Financing

* Jumbo Loans
* Physician Program

* Home Equity
Lines of Credit

N CIVISTA

BANK

Focused on You

614.210.2427
NMLS# 712877
6400 PERIMETER DR, DUBLIN, OH 43016

civista.
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included water intrusion and a partially collapsed ceiling
found by the inspector when he went back to the property to
collect his radon testing equipment. The cause of the water
damage was highly contested at trial.

The sellers accordingly believed the inspector caused the
flooding by not properly turning off the shower wand in
the primary bathroom shower during the inspection. The
inspector denied causing the shower wand to malfunction
and denied apologizing to the sellers on the phone.

The parties negotiated and extended the closing date
multiple times to allow for repairs. However, the buyers
ultimately terminated the contract and refused to close,
citing ongoing issues with the property and increased
insurance costs. The sellers sued the buyers for breach of
contract and breach of the implied duty of good faith and
fair dealing. The trial court ruled in favor of the buyers,
finding that the sellers had not proven that the buyers or the
inspector caused the water damage and that the property
was not in move-in ready condition at the time of the
scheduled closing, which decision was upheld on appeal.

With regard to whether the buyers breached the contract,
the material facts regarding the sellers’ performance—i.e.,
whether the sellers delivered the property in the condition
for which the buyers contracted to buy it—and the
buyers’ potential excuses from performance under the
contract—i.e., whether the buyers were at fault for the water
damage—were in genuine dispute. Where the facts as to
whether the parties’ respective actions satisfied the contract
are contested, as they were here, is a question of fact is
presented for the trier of fact to decide. The Court of Appeals
found no error in the trial court’s decision setting the breach
of contract claim for trial, rather
than granting summary judgment, as
disputed factual questions were for the
trial court to decide.

*Due to size limitations, internal quotations and
citations are omitted.
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DUBLIN
SHOWROOM

TRUE{ USTOM HOMES

STARTING IN THE $300S - MILLION + YOUR LOT
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Granite Kitchen Upgraded Kraftmaid Pella Kohler Kitchen  Solld Pour 2x8 Exterlor Steel | Beams
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DSg Real Estate YOUR ONE-STOP-SHOP
FOR ALL YOUR REAL ESTATE
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Photography

Photos
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Drone

Social Media
Reels

Floor Plans
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50% off Photos on First Shoot
(use coupon code "RP50")
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Got Time?
probably not.

let us help you with that.
24/7 access to title experts, legal resources,

and marketing assistance to save you time

e Call Today at 614.812.0102
5819 Karric Square Dr, Columbus, OH

BASEMENT SOLUTVIONS

GQUALITY SOLUTIONS AT AN AFFORDABLE PRICE

sl

5 WATER IN YOUR EASEMENT‘?

SAMPLE OF OUR SERVICES
« DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS

*« CRAWL SPACE
s WATERPROOFING

Locally Owned & Operated
614-956-4592
Call for a FREE Quote!

www.buckeyebasementsolutions.com

Columbus Real Producers - 45



AGENT ON FIRE

- . BY NICK MADAMA
— - —— IMAGES BY KRISTEN NESTER PHOTOGRAPHY

ril

— O Having met her husband during

her senior year of high school

—] at the age of 18, Emily and Dan

Manley have made the real estate

- industry their shared passion for

over 20 years.

\/I A N I I i Emily was born and raised in Columbus,

Ohio, where her father was known as a
renowned musician and composer. When
she was just 5 years old, her father passed
away after struggling with opioid addiction.
This experience would go on to shape Emily’s
worldviews and perspectives when it comes
to caring for and understanding people.

Her mother later remarried and the family
moved to Bexley, where Emily attended
Bexley High School.

While in college, Emily worked for
Rockford Homes and Ryan Homes, where
she sold new builds and provided back-
office support in new construction for 10
years. Simultaneously, she was working
on acquiring her real estate license, which
she earned in 2007. While her time and
experience in the building industry were
valuable, Emily decided in 2013 to establish
her own real estate business, with her
husband Dan joining her in 2016. Doing
so allowed for a more people-centric and
personal approach to real estate where Emily
felt she could make a bigger difference in the
lives of everyday people.

People, Emily stresses, are the backbone
of any community. She considers herself
an “artist of people” in that she values the
individual relationships that her career
allows her to make. One of her core beliefs
is that “everyone needs housing,” a value
and goal that she continues to pursue every
day. Through her real estate team, she has
aspired to provide homebuyers with the
most personalized and consumer-friendly
experience possible. For Emily and Dan,
serving the public in this way has been an
ever-gratifying process.

Dan, Emily’s husband, is her “best friend”
and supportive pillar. The pair have two

daughters, Regan, 14, and Roslyn, 12. Regan, a
E_ M E RG E R E A L ESTAT E U N LI M IT E D freshman in high school, is full of intelligence

and wit and is an animal lover. Roslyn,
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Emily and her husband, Dan, with their two
daughters, Regan (14) and Roslyn (12).

Photo courtesy of Nikkim

Lee Photography.

currently in seventh grade, is artistic, loves
theater and is very sociable.
« A NY PL A CE “Any place, any price” is Emily’s motto.
9 Thelack of affordable and available housing
A NY P R I C E 99 is something that Emily cares deeply about.
For many people, certain barriers make the
acquisition of housing an uphill battle and
at times, unobtainable altogether. Having

struggled with opioid addiction herself, Emily
understands some of the tough circumstances
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that many individuals face when trying to

find a home. Finding a home can be “make

or break” for some people, so being a guiding
light for those who need a home has been a
goal of Emily’s for a large part of her life. Today,
Emily is proudly 12 years sober and believes
that her journey can be an inspiration for those
struggling with addiction.

According to Emily, the biggest challenge that
she faces is herself. Forming healthy habits has
been vital to her mental health and personal
success, which she believes is “internal” and
“relative to your own experiences.” By keeping
an organized schedule, she strives to be the
best agent she can be. By defining success in
her terms, Emily has been able to celebrate all
wins, big and small. Through mentoring other
agents, she has tried to instill this virtue in all
her relationships.

In her free time, Emily enjoys reading
books about self-care and personal
development. She also enjoys true crime,
thriller, and horror novels and movies. Last
year, a friend of Emily and Dan’s installed
a small farm in the family’s backyard. The
process of learning to be more sustainable is
an important part of her life and is a goal she
believes we can all strive toward.

Volunteering is also a large part of Emily
and Dan’s life. The two volunteer at Urban
Farm Church to grow vegetables and other
crops, which are then given back to the
community. Emily, who is a singer, is a
member of the choir at Maize Manor United
Methodist Church. Emily is an avid supporter
of the local arts community, specifically the
Milo Arts District, including 934 Gallery, Mural
Remix and The Dallas, which are Columbus-
based nonprofits supporting and encouraging
those in the art community. The pair have also
found volunteering opportunities through
an organization called Besa, which works
with nonprofits to create a wide variety of
volunteer roles that can be scheduled online.
These experiences give Emily and Dan the
chance to give back to the community for
which they care so much about.

Emily has created a career around her
passion for helping people in the Columbus
area. By drawing on her past experiences and
her love of people, she and Dan have built a
team that aims to lift up homebuyers and give
opportunities to those who might otherwise
not be able to get the homes they deserve.

EMILY HAS
CREATED
A CAREER
AROUND
HER
PASSION
FOR
HE

D
I
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YOUR KIDS...
YOUR GRANDKIDS...
YOUR GREAT-GRANDKIDS AND...

WELL, YOUGET THE IDEA.
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We Offer Six Convenient Office Locations:

Susan Tridico-Prince
Senior Sales Executive
Cell: 614-208-1750
Susan.Tridico@ctt.com

CHICAGO TITLE

445 Hutchinson Ave. 58 5. Second Street 3989 Broadway 12500 Reed Hartman Hwy 1430 Dak Court 25 Town Center Blwd.,

Suite 250 Newark, Ohio 43055 Grove City, Ohio 43123
Worthington, Ohio 43235 740-349-0251 614-559-1100
614-559-1100
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INSURANCE BROKERS

BUILT TO BE YOUR INSURANCE
PARTNER FOR THE
HOME BUYING PROCESS!

Bob McElheney

(614) 953-6722
bob@insuredbybanner.com
1554 Polaris Parkway,
Suite # 325,

Columbus, OH
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Experience Unmatched Support

QQ | recently had the pleasure of working with David and his team, and | cannot
speak highly enough of my experience. From the very start, their level of
professionalism and commitment to customer service was evident. No matter
when | had a question or needed assistance, David and his team were readily
avaﬂable often responding in mere moments. This kind of accessibility made
the entire process seamless and stress-free.

What stood out the most was
t Y how genuinely helpful they
o were. They took the
 time to understand
my concerns and
provided clear,
thoughtfu answers
that made complex
situations much
, easier to navigate. Their
expertise was apparent,
but it was their
willingness to go the extra
mile that truly impressed
me. heydidn't just provide
solutions; they ensured |
felt supported and
informed every step of the
way.

i

Overall, | highly recommend David and his team to anyone in need of
assistance: Their professionalism, availability, and commitment to customer
satisfaction set them apart from the rest. It's rare to find a team that is so
dedicated to ensuring a positive experience, and | am grateful for their support.

Thank you, David and team, for your ocutstanding service! - Joel ii

CONVENTIONAL, FHA, VA, USDA & JUMBO LOAN PRODUCTS
STELLAR REVIEWS: GOOGLE, ZILLOW « FAST, FREE PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
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REAL PRODUCER

THE BROKERAGE HOUSE

BY CAROL RICH With stellar mentorship right in his own “Real estate was always something
'MAgfigZ;‘l’JE: family and an instinctive understanding my parents were interested in and, at
BATTEN REAL of how to run a business, Ben Goodman, an early age, I got interested in it too,”
ESTATE MEDIA The Brokerage House, was born to be said Ben. “I'd drive around with them
an entrepreneur. But real estate is in while they were looking at potential
his blood too. His parents instilled both investment properties and they were
a passion and a know-how for real constantly talking about real estate,
estate that has fueled Ben’s career as an which led to my obsession.”
investor and REALTOR®.
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Ben, who grew up in Canal
Winchester, comes from an
entrepreneurial family that founded
and ran their own company, Goodman
Uniform. “As a third-generation business
owner, being an entrepreneur is in my
blood,” said Ben.

While studying finance at Ohio
University, Ben began launching
businesses. For example, he struck a
deal with a national furniture company
going out of business and sold their
remaining inventory for a profit.

After college, Ben took over running
Goodman Uniform. But he was still
obsessed with real estate and at age 23
he bought his first investment property,
a duplex in Upper Arlington. He and his
future wife, Margot, lived in half and
rented out the other unit.
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“One day my dad took me aside and
said, ‘You know enough about real
estate, that’s your passion, you should
pursue it,” Ben remembers. “I jumped
in full time.”

Ben’s work ethic and drive translated
well to real estate, which he saw as a
natural offshoot of his entrepreneurial
ventures. He began flipping houses and
buying more rentals. In 2015, he earned
his REALTORS® license.

“Negotiating is one of the things I've
really enjoyed doing,” he said. “Going
the extra mile on behalf of my clients —
that’s something I really love.”

Ben initially specialized in
investment property sales. He now
sells a complete spectrum of residential
single-family homes.

In November 2024, Ben and five
other founding partners launched

By :"‘
wd
o R
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Yo, -

E
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Ben and his family. From left to
right: Jack (5), Margot, Cavapoo
Stella, Ben and Caroline (4).

Ben with friends at Silverleaf
Country Club in Scottsdale,
Arizona. Pictured are Derek
Lichtfuss, Derek Felici, Tim
Janasek, Kevin Crowley and
Adolph Lombardi.

66

AS A THIRD-
GENERATION
BUSINESS
OWNER,
BEING AN
ENTREPRENEUR
1S IN MY
BLOOD.”




Ben with Mike Reed, Whitney Logan and Brendan Mass golfing at Muirfield in
Edinburgh, Scotland. It was formed in 1744 and is the world’s oldest golf club.

The Brokerage House, a breakthrough
brokerage of top-producing agents that
formulated a collaborative, agent-driven
approach to local real estate sales, along
with an agent-centric culture unlike any
other real estate firm. Ben and his partner
agents — Jeff Mahler, Katie Davis Spence,
Kyle Edwards, Emily Yoko and John Houk
— all continue to run and operate their
individual real estate businesses while
working together collectively as business
partners in this new venture.

“We’ve all worked deals together
and we talked about what it would be
like to do this on a higher scale,” Ben
observes. “We’re going from competition
to collaboration.”

The market share of these six
founding agents, as of 2024 statistics,
ranks The Brokerage House in the top
20 brokerages within the Columbus
MLS. The founding agents are focused
on improving that ranking in 2025
while furthering their individual real
estate businesses and recruiting other
like-minded, highly esteemed real
estate professionals.

Deeply involved in his new business
collaboration, Ben still prioritizes his
family. He and his wife Margot, manager
of visual merchandising with DSW, live
in Upper Arlington. The couple has a son
Jack (5) and a daughter Caroline (4), plus
a Cavapoo named Stella.

The Goodman children are both active,
and Ben and Margot enjoy watching
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them participate in their sports events.
“My son is currently in hockey, soccer
and tennis, and my daughter is in
gymnastics, tennis and swimming,” Ben
said.

“I enjoy playing golf and 'm a
member of the Worthington Hills
Country Club and also a stock member
at Hickory Hills Golf Club,” said Ben.
“I'm also an active member of the
squash league at the Athletic Club
of Columbus.” Ben is an involved St.
Charles alumnus and actively supports
the school’s athletic programs.

In addition to attending his kids’
sports events, Ben is a Blue Jackets
and Clippers season ticket holder. His
son, Jack, plays Little League during
the summer and Ben enjoys watching
his games.

“We travel quite a bit,” Ben said.

“I go on golf trips a couple of times a
year and we enjoy family travel.” The
Goodmans recently went to Aruba,
where they had their wedding, to show
their children where they got married.

Ben loves his real estate work —
especially now that he’s part of The
Brokerage House. “For me, it’s been
like the cliché — do what you love and
you never work a day in your life,” he
said. “I take a personal and emotional
interest in each of my clients. That’s
what drives me and motivates me.”
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Nov. 30, 2024, as of Dec. 11, 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume

1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 77 362,870,000
2 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 372 221,021,000
3 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 332 170,590,000
4 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 218 143,101,000
5 Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 185 123,730,000
6 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 240 121,363,000
7 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 318 105,826,000
8 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 302 98,657,000
9 Long, Bryan Century 21 Frank Frye 17 79,469,000
10 Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 205 75,360,000
" Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 141 73,512,000
12 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 98 69,720,000
13 Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 208 68,801,000
14 Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection 15 60,331,000
15 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 150 58,745,000
16 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection 126 57,688,000
17 Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 219 54,499,000
18 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 15 52,515,000
19 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 156 52,358,000
20 Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 154 51,418,000
21 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 103 49,619,000
22 Powell, Tina M Coldwell Banker Realty 18 48,327,000
23 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 149 45,498,000
24 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 65 44,589,000
25 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate 89 44,402,000
26 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1 Realty 104 43,999,000
27 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 109 41,619,000
28 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 81 41,594,000
29 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 133 40,333,000
30 Conley, Amy E Cutler Real Estate 47 38,665,000
31 Swickard, Marnita C e-Merge Real Estate 65 38,216,000
32 Mancini, Mandy Keller Williams Consultants 64 38,018,000
33 Ogden Oxender, Erin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 85 37,920,000
34 Grandey, M. Michaela Rolls Realty 50 37,585,000
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Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume
35 Price, Hugh H Howard HannaRealEstateServices 83 37,381,000
36 Madosky Shaw, Lari Coldwell Banker Realty 54 37,154,000
37 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Serv 87 36,923,000
38 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 124 36,853,000
39 Chiero, Kathy L Keller Williams Greater Cols 89 36,641,000
40 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 85 36,472,000
41 Clark, Amy G LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 88 36,307,000
42 Davis Spence, Katherine The Brokerage House 56 35,899,000
43 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 129 35,702,000
44 Elflein, Joan Ohio Broker Direct, LLC 92 35,657,000
45 Edwards, Kyle The Brokerage House 66 35,054,000
46 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 78 34,910,000
47 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 74 33,227,000
48 Kamann, Heather R Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 87 32,928,000
49 Shoaf, Terra J Keller Williams Consultants 39 32,649,000
50 Beckett-Hill, Jill Beckett Realty Group 48 32,619,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the
base of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the
MLS as indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the
way they are reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New
construction or numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Nov. 30, 2024, as of Dec. 11, 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume
51 Cox, Brittany Coldwell Banker Realty 103 32,235,000
52 Ramm, Jeff Coldwell Banker Realty 54 31,983,000
53 Powers, David S Cutler Real Estate 40 31,265,000
54 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 107 31,176,000
55 Dixon, Tracey L Keller Williams Greater Cols 84 30,971,000
56 LaBuda, Jo-Anne Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 68 30,934,000
57 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 137 30,648,000
58 Carruthers, Michael D Coldwell Banker Realty 34 30,469,000
59 Kendle, Ronald D RE/MAX Town Center 36 30,461,000
60 Pearson, Lauren E RE/MAX Consultant Group 62 30,435,000
61 Neff, Mark B New Albany Realty, LTD 35 30,266,000
62 Shaffer, Carlton J RE/MAX Partners 63 29,121,000
63 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 66 28,647,000
64 Mahon, John D Casto Residential Realty 53 28,594,000
65 Chudik, Margaret L Coldwell Banker Realty 64 27,729,000
66 Fisk, Jacob V Red 1 Realty 95 26,810,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Rank No

67
68
69
70
7

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Agent

Rano, Richard J

Kessel-White, Jennifer

Vlasidis, Nick J
Calhoon, Benjamin S
Lambright, Stacey J
Vanhorn, Vincent K
Smith, Steven S S
Hunter, Ling Q
Richards, Katie C
Bruce, Justin
Mitchell, Courtney J
Fenters, Margaret M
Pattison, Susie L
Hart, Kevin

Hood, Shaun

Miller, Sam

Smith, Anita K
Hance, Matthew
Jones, Jane L
Abbott, Kelly
Godard, Cheryl S
Berrien, Todd V
Mabhler, Jeff A*
Marsh, Troy A
Keener, Angela L
Hursh, Andrew J
DeVoe, Anne
Weiler, Robert J
Mills, Kim

Lubinsky, John D
Press, Marci L
Barlow, Jaime
Prewitt, Brandon T

Kanowsky, Jeffrey |

Office Name

RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.

KW Classic Properties Realty
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity
EXP Realty, LLC

Di Lusso Real Estate

Keller Williams Consultants
Red 1 Realty

Keller Williams Greater Cols
Keller Williams Greater Cols
RE/MAX Premier Choice
Coldwell Banker Realty

Cutler Real Estate

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs
Coldwell Banker Realty
Re/Max Stars

EPCON Realty, Inc.

EXP Realty, LLC

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
KW Classic Properties Realty
Coldwell Banker Realty

The Brokerage House

Keller Williams Consultants
Keller Williams Consultants
The Westwood Real Estate Co.
Coldwell Banker Realty

The Robert Weiler Company
Cutler Real Estate

RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.

Home Central Realty

Sell For One Percent

RE/MAX Partners

Keller Williams Greater Cols

Unit

61

74

4

56

60

79

73

73

49

45

46

37

48

75

58

109

52

64

22

69

20

63

59

61

62

61

24

29

52

49

65

48

65

Volume

26,160,000
26,079,000
25,907,000
25,813,000
25,787,000
25,559,000
25,364,000
25,231,000
25,086,000
24,904,000
24,813,000
24,667,000
23,974,000
23,757,000
23,509,000
23,241,000
23,229,000
23126,000
23,115,000
23,104,000
23,090,000
23,081,000
23,062,000
22,999,000
22,595,000
22,571,000
22,483,000
22,438,000
22,307,000
22,048,000
22,031,000
21,911,000
21,906,000

21,753,000
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Nov. 30, 2024, as of Dec. 11, 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume
101 Hemmert, Benjamin Thomas Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 47 21,719,000 134 Redman, Shawn Street Sotheby's International 19 19,230,000
102 Rano-Jonard, Linda M RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 51 21,683,000 135 Marvin, Scott A Team Results Realty 54 19,214,000
103 Fox, Jermaine EXP Realty, LLC 83 21,666,000 136 Reil, Timothy C Keller Williams Consultants 25 19,195,000
104 Barlow, Jaysen E Sell For One Percent 66 21,652,000 137 Meyer, James D Cutler Real Estate 40 19,150,000
105 Jones, Tracy J Keller Williams Elevate - Stro 19 21,393,000 138 Becker, Kathryn K Coldwell Banker Realty 37 18,856,000
106 Toth, Sherrie RE/MAX Consultant Group 89 21,381,000 139 Heicher Gale, Barbara S Keller Williams Consultants 47 18,825,000
107 Murphy, Kristina R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 61 21,293,000 140 Pankuch, Michael T Forman Realtors, Inc 20 18,798,000
108 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience 81 21,274,000 141 Goodman, Benjamin J The Brokerage House 34 18,768,000
109 Laumann, Margot M Street Sotheby's International 40 21,088,000 142 Chambers, Tracy Keller Williams Consultants Y 18,560,000
10 Kovacs, Kimberly A Coldwell Banker Realty 60 21,058,000 143 Ford, Clint A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 52 18,512,000
m Sanepalli, Ramamohan R Key Realty 37 21,045,000 144 Koontz Gilmour, Paula KW Classic Properties Realty 36 18,446,000
12 Murphy, Patrick J Keller Williams Consultants 51 20,912,000 145 Kullman, Gregory S Street Sotheby's International 22 18,317,000
13 Stevenson, Michelle L M3K Real Estate Network Inc. 51 20,888,000 146 Espy, Seana M Cutler Real Estate 30 18,302,000
14 Farwick, Thomas M KW Classic Properties Realty 42 20,851,000 147 White, Nathan NextHome Experience 48 18,301,000
15 Hinson, Alan D New Albany Realty, LTD 16 20,551,000 148 Adams, Cody H Coldwell Banker Realty 52 18,291,000
16 Ackermann, Mara RE/MAX Consultant Group 35 20,337,000 149 Duff, Paige Choice Properties Real Estate 35 17,925,000
17 Winter, Brad Engel & Volkers Real Estate Advisors 41 20,314,000 150 Xue, Yanhua OwnerlLand Realty, Inc. 38 17,906,000
18 Mathias, Neil W Cutler Real Estate 30 20,111,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
19 Doyle, Michael EXP Realty, LLC 58 20,095,000 of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as

indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are

reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
121 Maze, Jamie L Cutler Real Estate 42 20,030,000 numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

120 Bluvstein, Jake RE/MAX Connection 41 20,069,000

122 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 68 19,964,000

123 Shields, Bradley L Redfin Corporation 44 19,787,000 ” r I l '
124 Falah, Sinan Coldwell Banker Realty 49 19,784,000 it the l' ] ' . ’
125 Sunderman, Mary K Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 45 19,744,000 | 1
126 El Mejjaty, Omar Carleton Realty, LLC 86 19,720,000 use ‘ k|
127 Groza Yoko, Emily The Brokerage House 43 19,713,000

128 Lowe, Regan M The Brokerage House 40 19,586,000 Uﬂon on

129 Russo, Richard Rich Russo Realty & Co. 73 19,567,000 Y

130 Hughes, Malia K Key Realty 54 19,497,000 Ilk.

131 Pacifico, Michael A RE/MAX ONE 47 19,419,000

132 Kessler-Lennox, Jane New Albany Realty, LTD 19 19,266,000

133 Reynolds, Ryan D Keller Williams Consultants 47 19,239,000 :
2 W e

KRISTENNESTERPHOTOGRAPHY.COM
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Nov. 30, 2024, as of Dec. 11, 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 362,870,000 7 17 Graham, Mark Countrytyme Realty, LLC 15,503,000 138
2 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 221,021,000 372 18 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 30,648,000 137
3 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 170,590,000 332 19 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 40,333,000 133
4 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 105,826,000 318 20 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 35,702,000 129
5 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 98,657,000 302 21 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection 57,688,000 126
6 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 121,363,000 240 22 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 36,853,000 124
7 Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 54,499,000 219 23 Jones, Tracy J Keller Williams Elevate - Stro 21,393,000 19
8 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 143,101,000 218 24 Powell, Tina M Coldwell Banker Realty 48,327,000 18
9 Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 68,801,000 208 25 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 52,515,000 15
10 Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 75,360,000 205 26 Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection 60,331,000 15
" Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 123,730,000 185 27 Miller, Sam Re/Max Stars 23,241,000 109
12 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 52,358,000 156 28 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 41,619,000 109
13 Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 51,418,000 154 29 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 31,176,000 107
14 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 58,745,000 150 30 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1 Realty 43,999,000 104
15 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 45,498,000 149 31 Cox, Brittany Coldwell Banker Realty 32,235,000 103
16 Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 73,512,000 14 32 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 49,619,000 103
33 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 69,720,000 98
34 Fader, Scott Joseph Walter Realty, LLC 13,804,000 96
Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated 35 Fisk, Jacob V Red 1 Realty 26,810,000 95
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported
by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not 36 Eiflein, Joan Ohio Broker Direct, LLC 35,657,000 92
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual. 37 Toth, Sherrie RE/MAX Consultant Group 21381000 89
38 Chiero, Kathy L Keller Williams Greater Cols 36,641,000 89
39 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate 44,402,000 89
40 Clark, Amy G LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 36,307,000 88
4 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Serv 36,923,000 87
3 ‘ 42 Kamann, Heather R Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 32,928,000 87
. 4 : - "'_ 43 El Mejjaty, Omar Carleton Realty, LLC 19,720,000 86
H n P PY N Ew X Y ..-A R {4 44 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 36,472,000 85
' . " ‘" 45 Ogden Oxender, Erin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 37,920,000 85
- o 46 Dixon, Tracey L Keller Williams Greater Cols 30,971,000 84
47 Fox, Jermaine EXP Realty, LLC 21,666,000 83
48 Price, Hugh H Howard HannaRealEstateServices 37,381,000 83
49 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 41,594,000 81
50 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience 21,274,000 81
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Nov. 30, 2024, as of Dec. 11, 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
51 Hamilton, V. Patrick REMAX Alliance Realty 17,232,000 80 68 Edwards, Kyle The Brokerage House 35,054,000 66
52 Vanhorn, Vincent K Di Lusso Real Estate 25,559,000 79 69 Barlow, Jaysen E Sell For One Percent 21,652,000 66
53 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 34,910,000 78 70 Swickard, Marnita C e-Merge Real Estate 38,216,000 65
54 MYERS, AMANDA Rise Realty 17,615,000 76 7 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 44,589,000 65
55 Hart, Kevin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 23,757,000 75 72 Kanowsky, Jeffrey | Keller Williams Greater Cols 21,753,000 65
56 Kessel-White, Jennifer KW Classic Properties Realty 26,079,000 74 73 Barlow, Jaime Sell For One Percent 21,911,000 65
57 Soskin, Alexander Soskin Realty, LLC 15,993,000 74 74 Hance, Matthew EXP Realty, LLC 23,126,000 64
58 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 33,227,000 74 75 Mancini, Mandy Keller Williams Consultants 38,018,000 64
59 Wiley, Kelly Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 13,746,000 74 76 Chudik, Margaret L Coldwell Banker Realty 27,729,000 64
60 Hunter, Ling Q Red 1 Realty 25,231,000 73 77 Shaffer, Carlton J RE/MAX Partners 29,121,000 63
61 Russo, Richard Rich Russo Realty & Co. 19,567,000 73 78 Webb, Stephanie Keller Williams Legacy Group 17,094,000 63
62 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants 25,364,000 73 79 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 23,081,000 63
63 Winland, Jessica Coldwell Banker Realty 17,036,000 73 80 Keener, Angela L Keller Williams Consultants 22,595,000 62
64 Abbott, Kelly Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 23,104,000 69 81 Pearson, Lauren E RE/MAX Consultant Group 30,435,000 62
65 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 19,964,000 68 82 Marsh, Troy A Keller Williams Consultants 22,999,000 61
66 LaBuda, Jo-Anne Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 30,934,000 68 83 Rano, Richard J RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 26,160,000 61
67 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 28,647,000 66 84 Murphy, Kristina R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 21,293,000 61
85 Hursh, Andrew J The Westwood Real Estate Co. 22,571,000 61
Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a 86 Lambright, Stacey J EXP Realty, LLC 25,787,000 60
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported 87 Parham, Janene R Red 1 Realty 10,950,000 60
by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual. 88 Kovacs, Kimberly A Coldwell Banker Realty 21,058,000 60
89 Mahler, Jeff A* The Brokerage House 23,062,000 59
B U I LD I N G YO U R D R EAM S 90 Jackson, Patricia K RE/MAX Genesis 15,575,000 59
. 0 N E P ROJ ECT AT A TI M E, 91 Payne, Donald A Vision Realty, Inc. 14,169,000 58
92 Doyle, Michael EXP Realty, LLC 20,095,000 58
nﬂrdlneﬂsmu = Partner with Nordine & Associates for Exceptional 93 Hood, Shaun Coldwell Banker Realty 23,509,000 58
Construction and Renovation Services! 94 Keffer, Tracy T Keller Williams Greater Cols 16,986,000 57
95 Bainbridge, Brian C CRT, Realtors 16,841,000 56
General Contractor Services | Request to Remedy
iehans Bt O S Upflt 96 Calhoon, Benjamin S Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity 25,813,000 56
Renovations New Construction Design Building 97 Davis Spence, Katherine The Brokerage House 35,899,000 56
98 Flach-Moore, Stacey L Coldwell Banker Realty 13,336,000 56
Scan here %({4&5 mzf% EM%G& 99 Fair, Diana Ross, Realtors 12,022,000 55
to Connect! Let’s bring your clients’ visions to life—contact us today! . )
100 Wemlinger, Kimberly B Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 16,778,000 55

120 Ceramic Dr., Columbus, OH 43214
kevin@nordineandassociates.com
nordineandassociates.com
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Nov. 30, 2024, as of Dec. 11, 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
101 Hensel, Drew R RE/MAX ONE 16,358,000 55 18 Murphy, Patrick J Keller Williams Consultants 20,912,000 51
102 Marvin, Scott A Team Results Realty 19,214,000 54 "9 Hall, Connie L Key Realty 15,213,000 51
103 Hughes, Malia K Key Realty 19,497,000 54 120 Stevenson, Michelle L M3K Real Estate Network Inc. 20,888,000 51
104 Ramm, Jeff Coldwell Banker Realty 31,983,000 54 121 Grandey, M. Michaela Rolls Realty 37,585,000 50
105 Madosky Shaw, Lari Coldwell Banker Realty 37154,000 54 122 Home, Jeffrey E Coldwell Banker Heritage 11,510,000 50
106 Rooks, Scott David Lakeside Real Estate & Auction 6,363,000 54 123 Lyman, Remington Reafco 15,225,000 50
107 Mahon, John D Casto Residential Realty 28,594,000 53 124 Weade, Branen L Weade Realtors & Auctioneers 8,246,000 50
108 Bare, Scott T Bauer Realty & Auctions 14,837,000 52 125 Lieu, Jimmy Swiss Realty LTD 11,006,000 50
109 Harr, Kathryn RE/MAX ONE 15,569,000 52 126 Falah, Sinan Coldwell Banker Realty 19,784,000 49
110 Parrett, Constance D Cutler Real Estate 17.090,000 52 127 Richards, Katie C Keller Williams Greater Cols 25,086,000 49
1 Adams, Cody H Coldwell Banker Realty 18,291,000 52 128 Press, Marci L Home Central Realty 22,031,000 49
12 Smith, Anita K EPCON Realty, Inc. 23,229,000 52 129 Pattison, Susie L Cutler Real Estate 23,974,000 48
13 Ford, Clint A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 18,512,000 52 130 Beckett-Hill, Jill Beckett Realty Group 32,619,000 48
14 Lubinsky, John D RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 22,048,000 52 131 Prewitt, Brandon T RE/MAX Partners 21,906,000 48
115 Rano-Jonard, Linda M RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 21,683,000 51 132 Taylor, Jamie Town & Country, Realtors 12,335,000 48
16 Erickson, Cinda D Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity 8,285,000 51 133 White, Nathan NextHome Experience 18,301,000 a8
17 Bell, Megan L Real Brokerage Technologies 16/135,000 51 134 Boot, Yuriy A BUCH Realty, LLC 12,373,000 a8
135 Linn, Misty D Core Realty Collection 12,960,000 48
Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a 136 Heicher Gale, Barbara S Keller Williams Consultants 18,825,000 47
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported 137 Solomon, Arthur A Coldwell Banker Heritage 8,741,000 47
by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual. 138 Conley, Amy E Cutler Real Estate 38,665,000 47
139 Goff, Carol Carol Goff & Assoc. 15,551,000 47
140 Pacifico, Michael A RE/MAX ONE 19,419,000 47
Your Local Resource
B- HV c R - 141 Oakley, Tamara S Coldwell Banker Realty 15,558,000 47
ig HVAC Refriger Lauren Calhoon
142 Hemmert, Benjamin Thomas Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 21,719,000 47
Chaﬂ g es AI‘E H ere... g : 143 Reynolds, Ryan D Keller Williams Consultants 19,239,000 47
lcalhoon@fahw.com
Did you know the EPA is mandating a d‘langa 144 Shroyer, Caroline C Keller Williams Consultants 15,262,000 46
in refrigerant for newly built systems starting 145 Mitchell, Courtney J RE/MAX Premier Choice 24,813,000 46
in 20257 Rest assured that our home Wafranty
; 5 ! 1 146 Reed, Chris Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 16,945,000 46
plans will continue to cover HVAC repa
replacements. 147 Morrison, Natalie H e-Merge Real Estate 12,437,000 45
Contact me thH’y‘- 148 Churchill, Carlton A Rich Russo Realty & Co. 11,323,000 45
149 Bruce, Justin Keller Williams Greater Cols 24,904,000 45
150 Sunderman, Mary K Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 19,744,000 45

firstamrealestate.com

Phone Orders: 800.444.9030
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WE DO IT ALL!

Relocation. Liquidation. Downsizing.

Prepare for Sale. Move.

Call Suzy Today 614-560-5448

staff@suzyshelpinghands.com
Auction uzy
/" (\) Ohio elping Hands

AuctionOhio.com SuzysHeIpmgHands.com

YOUR DOWNSIZING TEAM

SELLS

2025 TRENDS

Amanda Williams
Dwner of Mission Design Co,

It's officially the new year, so lets talk about the Design Trends we will
be seeing in 2025

Gold - Gold is officially taking over. Most manufacturers are bringing on
multiple shades of gold. Golds are showing up in all sheens as well, proving
that there is a gold option for everyone. Matte, burnished, and yes, even the
“S centroversial polished brass is back!

o W W Organics- Think about any element you find in nature. Stone looks, natural

Al Mission Design Co, we wolild ; <

love-to: hear from yol. Wiether forms, natural colors, recycled materials, natural woods, natural fabrics.

you have a guestion about our/

et e Travertine - We are going to see this everywhere. Floors, walls, showers and

consuitation, we ame always fLII'I"Iitl.IFE.

here 1o help,

Bold Stone - Granite and bold

stone patterns are back! Natural

stone patterns will adorn fireplaces,

countertops, backsplash and even

ouR bathroom sinks. The look is best in
a leathered or matte finish with

A" . : int ti d d id
SERVICES: | B v oot i

» \irtual Interior Dasign : S | AR = Warm Tones - We have officially
Floor Plans ! % ] moved into warmer paint tones.
Design Consult i _ Think creams, caramels and
Interior Design chocolates.

Homs Staging. We will see these tones reflected in paint, furniture, accessories, tile,
Fome Srganlzation wallpaper and even lighting.

Mauve - It's true. The experts are calling dusty, rosy, mauve tones are all the
rage for 2025.

(& A\ \\Y V. (& MBI Burgundy - This beautiful, warm, rich color will be in everything from tile to
u = textiles. It pairs perfectly with golds and wood tones.
~
= Ceiling Details - Move over accent walls, it's time for ceilings to have their
o : moment. We will be seeing wood, beams, coffords, wall paper and paint
RS endetay applications adorning ceilings this year.

MG 2eS S Wood Cabinets - We have officially moved away from the all white kitchen
@ @missiondesianco and wood cabinets are taking the spotlight.

B h@misiondesigh Antiques - Mass produced furniture is out. We are seeing beautiful antique
‘. L TORAOTA furniture making a comeback. Personalized spaces curated with unique
furniture pieces are stepping in to the spotlight and we are here for it!
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